

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14726/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in WP No.  
7310/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA GHOSE Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, accepts notice on behalf  
of the respondent. Counter affidavit shall be filed  
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could  
be filed before the next date.

The operation of the impugned order is stayed  
until further orders.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Renu Diwan ]  
Court Master